GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3080
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2001

ANNUAL SALES OF SUPER BAZAR .
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the annual sale of the Super Bazar during the each of last three years;
(b) the year on which the Accounts of Super Bazar have been Audited;

(c) the details of the discrepancies/irregularities noticed by the Auditors in the accounts maintained by Super Bazar during the above period; and

(d) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRIV. SREENIVASA
PRASAD)
(@) : The annual sale of the Super Bazar during the last three years are as under:-

1998-1999 Rs. 12,527.27 lakhs
1999-2000 Rs. 8,167.35 lakhs
2000-2001 Rs. 3,713.47 lakhs (unaudited)

(b) : The accounts of Super Bazar have been audited up to 1999-2000.

(c) & (d): The annual reports and audited statements of accounts, whichinclude the audit reports on the accounts for the above said period are yet to be considered by the General Body of Super Bazar.
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